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Eishita Pal epal1@jhu.edu Full-time MPH Health Systems and Policy Both 
Consultant;Physical Therapist;Research 
Analyst 

Hospital/ Healthcare;Research Shimla/Himachal Pradesh/India https://www.linkedin.com/analytics/profile-views/ 

Khushbu Balsara khushbubalsara@gmail.com Full-time MPH Health Systems and Policy Both Dentist Faculty/Professor; Research Baltimore https://www.linkedin.com/in/drkhushbubalsara 

Dhara Shah dharashah133@gmail.com Online MPH Health Leadership and Management Both Dentist Hospital/ Healthcare Southborough/MA/USA No link available 

Kaz Rafia kaz.rafia@gmail.com Part-time MPH Health Leadership and Management Domestic (US based) Dentist 
Faculty/Professor;Non-Government 
Organizations;Local/ State Government 

Boston, MA https://www.linkedin.com/in/kazrafia/ 

Lexi Apgar-Arpin lexiapgar@gmail.com Part-time MPH Not Applicable Domestic (US based) Epidemiologist;Veterinarian Federal Government Austin/Texas/USA No link available 

Lisa Hoffmann lisa.g.hoffmann@gmail.com Full-time MPH Global Health and Quality and Patient Safety Both Nurse Quality at local FQHC Baltimore MD No link available 

Kimberly Schildknecht kschildknecht@gmail.com Online MPH Epidemiology and global health Both Nurse Federal Government Atlanta, GA No link available 

Jennifer Jensen jennyjensenrn@gmail.com Online MSN/MPH Public Health Nursing Domestic (US based) Nurse Non-Government Organizations Durham, NC https://www.linkedin.com/in/jennyjensennc/ 

Kristina Iligan krisiligan@ufl.edu Full-time MPH Certificate in Global Health Both 
Nurse;Researcher (Program Manager, 
Coordinator, etc) 

Hospital/ Healthcare;Research;Local/ 
State Government 

Gainesville/FL/USA www.linkedin.com/in/kristina-iligan-930b79181 

Desiree LaGrappe dlagrappe@gmail.com Full-time MSN/MPH 
Health Leadership and Management;Social and 
Behavioral Sciences in Public Health;Program 
Evaluation 

International 
Nurse;Researcher (Program Manager, 
Coordinator, etc) 

Hospital/ Healthcare;Non-Government 
Organizations;Research;Local/ State 
Government 

Melbourne/ Victoria/ Australia https://www.linkedin.com/in/desire%C3%A9-lagrappe/ 

Julie Pike juliempike@gmail.com Online MPH Food, Nutrition, Health Domestic (US based) 
Nutritionist;Researcher (Program Manager, 
Coordinator, etc) 

Hospital/ Healthcare;Research Indianapolis, IN US www.linkedin.com/in/julie-pike-71128b189 

Andrew Gentles umj3@cdc.gov Part-time MPH Infectious Diseases Both Pharmacist 
Federal Government;Non-Government 
Organizations 

Atlanta, GA https://www.linkedin.com/in/drandrewgentles/ 

Carmen Villamizar Jaimes carmenvillamizarj@gmail.com Full-time MPH Health Systems and Policy International Physical Therapist 
Consulting;Non-Government 
Organizations;Research 

United States- Colombia www.linkedin.com/in/carmenjulianavillamizarjaimes 

Megan Coufal meganecoufal@gmail.com Full-time MPH Health Systems and Policy Domestic (US based) Physical Therapist;Policy Analyst Federal Government Ellicott City, MD https://www.linkedin.com/in/megan-coufal-547389209 

Lauren Richardson LRICHARDSON7X@GMAIL.COM Part-time MPH Customized Curriculum Both Veterinarian Consulting;Federal Government Virginia No link available 
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